		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6652BHMS8-2.5-TRPBF Datasheet(PDF) 1 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6652BHMS8-2.5-TRPBF
	Description	 Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6652BHMS8-2.5-TRPBF Datasheet(HTML) 1 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 1 / 16 page
LTC6652
1
6652fb
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
Precision Low Drift
Low Noise
Buffered Reference
The LTC®6652 family of precision, low drift, low noise
references is fully speciﬁed over the temperature range
of –40°C to 125°C. High order curvature compensation
allows these references to achieve a low drift of less than
5ppm/°C with a predictable temperature characteristic and
an output voltage accuracy of ±0.05%. The performance
over temperature should appeal to automotive, high-
performance industrial and other high temperature
applications.
The LTC6652 voltage references can be powered from a
13.2V supply or as little as 300mV above the output voltage
or 2.7V; whichever is higher. The LTC6652 references
are offered in an 8-Lead MSOP package. They boast low
noise, excellent load regulation, source and sink capability
and exceptional line rejection, making them a superior
choice for demanding precision applications. A shutdown
mode allows power consumption to be reduced when the
reference is not needed. The optional output capacitor can
be left off when space constraints are critical.
Output Voltage Temperature Drift
n Low Drift: A Grade 5ppm/°C Max
B Grade 10ppm/°C Max
n High Accuracy: A Grade ±0.05%, B Grade ±0.1%
n Low Noise: 2.1ppmp-p (0.1Hz to 10Hz)
n 100% Tested at –40°C, 25°C and 125°C
n Sinks and Sources Current: ±5mA
n Low Power Shutdown: <2μA Maximum
n Thermal Hysteresis: 105ppm for –40°C to 125°C
Range
n Low Dropout: 300mV
n No External Load Capacitor Required
n Wide Supply Range to 13.2V
n Available Output Voltage Options: 1.25V, 2.048V,
2.5V, 3V, 3.3V, 4.096V, 5V
n 8-Lead MSOP Package
n Automotive Control and Monitoring
n High Temperature Industrial
n High Resolution Data Acquisition Systems
n Instrumentation and Process Control
n Precision Regulators
n Medical Equipment
Basic Connection
TYPICAL APPLICATION
L, LT, LTC and LTM are registered trademarks of Linear Technology Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
TEMPERATURE (°C)
–40
–0.050
–0.025
0
0.025
0.050
–20
0
20
40
6652 TA01b
60
80
100
125
2.8V
VIN 13.2V
CIN
0.1 F
(OPTIONAL)
COUT
1 F
(OPTIONAL)
VOUT
2.5V
6652 TA01a
LTC6652-2.5 VOUT
VIN
GND
SHDN
	Similar Part No. - LTC6652BHMS8-2.5-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6652BHMS8-2.5
381Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6652BHMS8-2.5-TRPBF
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6652AHMS8-2.5
381Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6652
442Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6652_1208
464Kb / 20P	   Precision Low Drift Low Noise Buffered Reference
LTC6655
508Kb / 22P	   0.25ppm Noise, Low Drift Precision Buffered Reference Family
SG Micro Corp
SGM4029
3Mb / 17P	   Low Noise, Low Drift,Precision Voltage Reference
SEPTEMBER2022-REV.A
Linear Technology
LT6657
1Mb / 24P	   1.5ppm/째C Drift, Low Noise, Buffered Reference
Linear Integrated Syste...
LT6657AHMS8-5
747Kb / 22P	   1.5ppm C Drift, Low Noise, Buffered Reference
Texas Instruments
REF5010
2Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   Low-Noise, Very Low Drift, Precision Voltage Reference
REF5010
1Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   Low-Noise, Very Low Drift, Precision VOLTAGE REFERENCE
REF5020A-Q1
888Kb / 19P	[Old version datasheet]   LOW-NOISE, VERY LOW DRIFT, PRECISION VOLTAGE REFERENCE
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com